control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return. The market risks associated with the Company's business activities are

interest/mark up rate risk and price risk. The Company is not exposed to material currency risk.

Interest/mark up rate risk is the risk that value of a financial instrument or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in the market

interest/mark up rates. Sensitivity to interest/mark up rate risk arises from mismatches of financial assets and liabilities that mature or re-price in a given period. The

company manages these mismatches through risk management strategies.

For cash flow sensitivity analysis of variable rate instruments a hypothetical change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have

decreased/(increased) profit for the year by the amounts shown below.

It is assumed, for the purpose of sensitivity analysis, that the changes occur immediately and uniformly to each category of instrument containing interest rate risk.

Variations in market interest ratescould producesignificant changesat the timeof early repayments.For these reasons,actual resultsmight differ from those reflected in

the details. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

75

31-Dec-16 88,485,950 10% increase 97,334,545 8,848,595 8,848,595

10% decrease 79,637,355 (8,848,595) (8,848,595)

31-Dec-15 34,743,494 10% increase 38,217,843 3,474,349 3,474,349

10% decrease 31,269,145 (3,474,349) (3,474,349)

29.4 Fair value of financial instruments

Level-1 Level-2 Level-3 Total

As at 31 December 2016

At fair value through profit or loss-Held for trading 192,306,969 - 192,306,969

As at 31 December 2015

At fair value through profit or loss-Held for trading 206,896,279 - 206,896,279

29.5 Insurance risk

Geographical concentration of insurance risk

Reinsurance arrangements

Fair value
Hypothetical price

change

Estimated fair value

after hypothetical

change in prices

Hypothetical

increase/(decrease)

in profit before tax

Fair value is the amount for which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties in an arm's length transaction. The carrying

values of all financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values except for equity and debt instruments whose fair values have been disclosed in their

respective notes to these financial statements. Fair value is determined on the basis of objective evidence at each reporting date. The company measures fair values using